firmly attached to the shoes and 

1. Skater/s must report 30 minutes before the schedule time. 

3. Schedule is Subject to change. Protest/s will not be accepted for change in schedule.

10. For the Marathon, the maximum diameter of wheel must not exceed hundred and twenty-five (125) 

millimetres.

i). The racing suit is the following:

a. For National Championships all skaters of the same State/UT must wear the same uniform with long or short 

sleeves, with the State colours.

b. The name of the State/UT or its official abbreviation must be clearly mentioned on the racing suit.